WHEREAS, the Supervisor of Roads seeks a vendor for repair work needed on the Health 

Department’s Freightliner Motor Home, VIN No. 4UZACMFC9KCKM6868; and

WHEREAS, on July 15, 2025 the Board approved Resolution No. R-25-0618, setting the 

bid threshold at fifty-three thousand dollars ($53,000.00), in accordance with the law; and

WHEREAS, the Supervisor of Roads is requesting that the Board approve a non-fair and 

open contract to Klecha Enterprises LLC, for repair work on the Health Department’s Freightliner 

Motor Home, VIN No. 4UZACMFC9KCKM6868, in an amount not to exceed twenty-six thousand